
C:\Users\User\Downloads\e-Tender Notice 38.doc 

 

 

 

 

Government of the People’s Republic of Bangladesh 

Local Government Engineering Department 

Office of the Executive Engineer 

District: Gopalganj 
www.lged.gov.bd 

 

 

 
Memo No. 46.02.3500.000.07.001.22.1896                                                                   Date : 28.05.2023 

 

e-Tender Notice No: 38/2022-23 

e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP System Portal (https://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the procurement of following works are given 

below 

 

Sl. 

No. 

Tender 

Proposal 

ID 

Name of the Scheme with Package No 
Last Selling 

Date and Time 

Closing Date 

and Time 

Opening Date 

and Time 

01 834606 Section-A: Improvement of Chandradigholia RHD-

Bordia GC (Sadar Part) Via Ghenashur GC Road at Ch. 

00-11600m under Sadar Upazila, District: Gopalganj 

[Road ID No: 335322004] Total Cost of Salvage 

Materials Tk. 26,18,481.32) & Section-B: 5Years 

Maintenance works of above Road. Package No.CW-

138/RCIP/GPJ 

26/06/2023 

 Up to 16.00 

27/06/2023  

Up to 15.00 

27/06/2023 

 Up to 15.00 

02 834607 Part-i: Improvement of Gopalpur-Ramdia Road at Ch. 00-

4450m [Road ID No: 335432002] (Salvage Materials Tk. 

9,59,783.00) & Part-ii: Hatiara R&H-Ujani GC via 

Rahuthor Road (Kasiani Part) at Ch. 00-2460m under 

Kasiani Upazila, District: Gopalganj [Road ID No: 

335432019] (Salvage Materials Tk. 508871.00) Total 

Cost of Salvage Materials Tk. 14,68,654.00). Package 

No. CW-139/RCIP/GPJ 

26/06/2023 

 Up to 16.00 

27/06/2023  

Up to 15.00 

27/06/2023 

 Up to 15.00 

 

This is an online Tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP portal and no offline / hard copies will be accepted. 
 

To submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP System Portal (https://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required. The fees for downloading 

the e-Tender Documents from the National e-GP System Portal have to be deposited online through any registered Bank’s branches up to 

3.00PM on 26/06/2023. 
 

Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP System Portal and from e-GP help desk 

(helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd) and also for e-mail: xen.gopalganj@lged.gov.bd or call to: 02-6685451 

 

Interested persons can communicate with the undersigned during office hours. 

 
 

 SD/- 
(Md. Ehsanul Hoque) 
Executive Engineer 

Tel. 02-6685451 
E-mail : xen.gopalganj@lged.gov.bd 

Memo No. 46.02.3500.000.07.001.22.1896/1(30)                                                                   Date : 28.05.2023 
CC: (Not in Seniority) 

01. The Superintendent Engineer, LGED, Faridpur Region, Faridpur.      
03. The Project Director, RCIP, LGED Bhaban, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207.                                                                       
04. The Deputy Commissioner, District : Gopalgonj.                                                                                                                                                  
05. The Superintendent of Police, District: Gopalgonj.                                                                                                                                         
06. The Upazila Chairman, Upazila : Gopalganj Sadar/Kasiani, District: Gopalgonj.                                                                                                                         
07. The Upazila Engineer, LGED, Upazila : Gopalganj Sadar/Tungipara/Kotalipara/Muksudpur/Kasiani, District: Gopalgonj.                                              
08. Notice Board (All). 

[ 

 

 [[ 
SD/- 

(Md. Ehsanul Hoque) 
Executive Engineer 

Tel. 02-6685451 
E-mail : xen.gopalganj@lged.gov.bd 

 

Ò†kL nvwmbvi g~jbxwZ 

MÖvg kn‡ii DbœwZÓ 

https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/
mailto:helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd
mailto:xen.gopalganj@lged.gov.bd

